# 2024 Feather Fiesta Days Sponsorship Application

# Friday, May 3 through Sunday, May 5 Downtown Oroville Application Deadline: April 26, 2024

Contact Name:		
Organization Name:		
Type of Sponsor: □ Bronze (\$500)	□ Silver (\$1000)	□ Gold (\$2500)
Phone:Email:_		
Mailing Address:		
Do You Want A Vendor Space At The Event? □ Yes □No		
Special Requests:		

#### **Sponsorship Levels:**

## **Bronze (\$500)**

- 10' x 10' Vendor Space Opportunity
- Name on "Thank You Sponsors" Poster at Feather Fiesta Days
- Name on Printed Map at Feather Fiesta Days
- Name on Social Media and Email Promotions
- Name on "Thank You Sponsors" on VisitOroville.com/Feather-Fiesta-Days
- Name on Promotional Flyers
- Name on Post-Event Email and Social Media "Thank Yous"

## Silver (\$1000)

- 10' x 10' Vendor Space Opportunity
- Logo on "Thank You Sponsors" Posters at Feather Fiesta Days
- Name on Printed Map at Feather Fiesta Days
- Name on Social Media and Email Promotions
- Logo on "Thank You Sponsors" on VisitOroville.com/Feather-Fiesta-Days
- Logo on Promotional Flyers
- Name on Post-Event Email and Social Media "Thank Yous"

## Gold (\$2500)

- 10' x 10' Vendor Space Opportunity
- Logo on "Thank You Sponsors" Posters at Feather Fiesta Days
- Logo on Printed Map at Feather Fiesta Days
- Logo on Social Media and Email Promotions
- Logo on "Thank You Sponsors" on VisitOroville.com/Feather-Fiesta-Days

- Logo on Promotional Flyers
- Logo on Post-Event Email and Social Media "Thank Yous"
- Company Banner at Feather Fiesta Days

#### **Additional Event Information**

Payments must be made in advance to secure your space.

**Times:** Saturday: Set up begins no earlier than 8:00 am. Event hours are 10:00 am to 4:00 pm. Breakdown before 4:00 pm is prohibited and may result in vendor suspension from future events. Sunday: Saturday: Set up begins no earlier than 10:00 am. Event hours are 12:00 am to 6:00 pm. Breakdown before 6:00 pm is prohibited and may result in vendor suspension from future events.

**Rain or Shine Event:** Please prepare for all weather conditions. Vendor fees are non-refundable, with the exception of cancellations made by the Oroville Area Chamber of Commerce.

**Courtesy:** Alcoholic beverages are not permitted outside of the Beer Garden area.

**Vendor Space:** Vendor Booth Space is 10 'x 10'. Vendors must purchase multiple spaces if additional space is required. Vendors are responsible for furnishing their booth including canopy, tables, and chairs. After unloading your vehicle, please move it to the designated parking area to maximize parking for customers and event participants.

**Approval Process:** Sponsors will receive a welcome email once their application is approved.

Special Requests: Requests must be made on this form to be considered (electricity, etc.).

**Sponsor User Agreement:** *Please read carefully before signing.* By signing my name hereto, I agree to be solely responsible for any and all liability, claims, loss, damage, costs, and expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising out of, or resulting from any injury to persons or damage to property which arise out of my use of the Downtown Oroville's facilities. I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Oroville Area Chamber of Commerce, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers against any and all such claims, demands, causes of action, suits, and expenses, arising out of or resulting from my use of the Downtown Oroville's facilities.

Si	gn:	Date:

#### **Event Organizer:**

Oroville Economic Alliance 1789 Montgomery St., Oroville, CA 95965 info@orovillechamber.com or (530) 538-2542

